## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



Office of the Chief Engineer Eastern Zone, PWD, Namsai - 792103

Phone : 2212427 FAX : 0360-2212428 Email : ceez-pwd-arn@nic.in

## No.CEAP(EZ)/Contractor Enlistment/2021-22

Dated, the Namsa	/2021.
------------------	--------

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In compliance with Rule-4(3) of Arunachal Pradesh Enlistment of Contractors in Works Department Rules 2008, the enlistment of Contractor granted vide No.CEAP(EZ)/Cont-09/2017-18/Part-III/1095-98, dated 30/08/2017 as under is hereby cancelled for facilitating the firm to apply for enlistment in Class-III(Civil) Category.

The request for cancellation has been received from CE(CSQ) vide No. CEAP(CSQ)/W-48/III 2021-22/490 dated 08/11/2017

SI No.	Registration No. & Date	Name & address of the contractor/firm	Category
No.CEAF 09/2016-	Registration	Shri Lobo Linggi	Class-IV(Civil)
	No.CEAP(EZ)/Cont-	Vill:- Cheta-II	
	09/2016-17/009, dated	P.O/P/S- Roing	
	30/08/2017	Dist :- Lower Dibang Valley	
		Arunachal Pradesh	

Surveyor of Works For Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD. Namsai

No.CEAP(EZ)/Contractor Enlistment/2021-22 Copy to:

Dated, the Namsai <u>30 / (1 /2021</u>.

- 1) Office order file.
- 2) The Chief Engineer(WZ/CSQ/CZ-A/CZ-B/NWZ/Highway/SID&P/Co-ordination Training & Vig., PWD,
- A.P. Itanagar for information and with a request to circulate the order to all field units under their respective controls.
- 3) The Chief Engineer, PHED& WS(EZ/WZ/Sanitation)/RWD(EZ/WZ) WRD(EZ/WZ)/DHPD(EZ/WZ/UD& Housing, CEO ARRDA RWD/RDD A.P.
- 4) Website www. arunachalpwdez.org
- 5) By registered post to Shri Lobo Linggi, Vill- Cheta-II, Roing, Lower Bibang Valley District.
- 6) The Superintending Engineer, Jairampur/Tezu/Khonsa, PW Circle by email for information please.
- 7) All Executive Engineer under Eastern zone, PWD, A.P., by email for information.

Surveyor of Works For Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD. Namsai